

PROPOSED
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2290
(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 3, line 8, after "HOSPITAL" insert "OR, NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 48-5541.01,
2 SUBSECTION I, A SPECIAL HEALTH CARE DISTRICT ORGANIZED PURSUANT TO TITLE
3 48, CHAPTER 31"

4 Page 4, line 14, after the second quotation mark insert ":

5 (a)"; strike "AN" insert "A GROUND"

6 Between lines 15 and 16, insert:

7 "(b) DOES NOT INCLUDE AN AIR AMBULANCE TRANSPORT."

8 Page 6, between lines 2 and 3, insert:

9 "Sec. 3. Title 36, chapter 21.1, article 2, Arizona Revised
10 Statutes, is amended by adding section 36-2248, to read:

11 36-2248. Interfacility transport; determination; insurance
12 status; prohibition

13 THE DETERMINATION BY A CERTIFICATE OF NECESSITY OR CERTIFICATE OF
14 OPERATION HOLDER OF WHETHER TO PROVIDE AN INTERFACILITY TRANSPORT FOR A
15 PATIENT MAY NOT BE MADE BASED ON THE PATIENT'S INSURANCE STATUS."

16 Renumber to conform

17 Line 31, strike "36-2257" insert "36-2258"

18 Between lines 41 and 42, insert:

19 "36-2257. Interfacility transports; requirements;
20 documentation

21 AN ELIGIBLE ENTITY THAT HOLDS A CERTIFICATE OF OPERATION AND THAT IS
22 TRANSFERRING A PATIENT TO ANOTHER HEALTH CARE INSTITUTION THAT DOES NOT
23 HAVE THE SAME DIRECT OWNER OR INDIRECT OWNER SHALL FIRST CALL THE
24 CERTIFICATE OF NECESSITY HOLDER BEFORE TRANSPORTING THE PATIENT. IF THE

1 CERTIFICATE OF NECESSITY HOLDER IS UNABLE TO PROVIDE THE INTERFACILITY
2 TRANSPORT EITHER WITHIN THE TIME FRAME IN WHICH THE AMBULANCE IS NEEDED AS
3 DETERMINED BY THE PATIENT'S TREATING MEDICAL PROVIDER OR WITH THE MEDICAL
4 EQUIPMENT AND TRAINED PERSONNEL NECESSARY TO TRANSFER THE PATIENT SAFELY AS
5 DETERMINED BY THE PATIENT'S TREATING MEDICAL PROVIDER, THE CERTIFICATE OF
6 OPERATION HOLDER MAY TRANSPORT THE PATIENT TO THE OTHER HEALTH CARE
7 INSTITUTION. THE TRANSFERRING HEALTH CARE INSTITUTION SHALL DOCUMENT THE
8 REQUIRED CALL TO THE CERTIFICATE OF NECESSITY HOLDER UNDER THIS SECTION."

9 Page 6, line 42, strike "36-2257" insert "36-2258"

10 Page 7, line 9, strike "36-2258" insert "36-2259"

11 Amend title to conform

LAURIN HENDRIX

2290HENDRIX.docx
02/13/2024
10:35 AM
C: MH